SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 243 OF 2012

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

SWAJAN & ANR

UNION OF IND:

(With appln(sand addition (With appln(s) for directions and permission to file lengthy list of dates and addition of parties respondents as per Court's Order dated 27.07.2012 and office report)

Date: 11/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matter on 25th July, 2013.

(VINOD LAKHINA) | |(INDU BALA KAPUR) | | COURT MASTER COURT MASTER