

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 243 OF 2012

SWAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv. Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv. Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv. Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
For Mizoram	Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Heshu Kayina, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
For Jharkhand	Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waqvas, Adv.
For Assam	Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv. M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
For U.P.	Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv. Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
For Meghalaya For Uttarakhand	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
For West Bengal	Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
For Orissa	Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
For Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents is
allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
Rejoinder Affidavit, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER