

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 243/2012

SWAJAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and permission to file lengthy list of dates) (For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 916/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherji,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Krishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Ms. Upma Shrivastava,adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.

...2/-

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Pradip Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Heshu K. Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shukla, AAG

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Kankana Arandhana, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kr. Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, AAG

Ms. Sonia Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shuhra Rai, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Annirudh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Bhatanagar, Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

...3/-

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. General
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. K. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' further time is granted to the Union of India to place before the Court the decision as may be taken by the concerned authority of the Government in the present matter.

List thereafter.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER