

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 243/2012

SWAJAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
intervention and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 916/2014
(With (With (With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and appln.
(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and
Office Report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.
Mr. Nirendra Nath Mondel, Adv.
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(State of Karnataka)Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.07.02
10:34:03 IST
Reason:Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.(State of Uttara-
khand)Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

2

Mr. Dhirendra Singh Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Sylona, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.(State of W.B.) Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

(State of Assam)	Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
(State of Arunachal Pradesh)	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
(State of Jharkhand)	Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv. Mr. T.K. Singh, Adv.
	Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
(State of Bihar)	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
(Govt. of NCT)	Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.
(State of Gujarat)	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
(State of Nagaland)	Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.
	Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv. Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
(State of Goa)	Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv. Mr. Surekha Raman, Adv. Ms. Niharika, Adv. Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
	Mr. T.L.V. Ram Chari, Adv. Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr. K.V.L. Raghavn, Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeswar, Adv.
(UT of Andaman & Nicobar)	Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv. Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.
	Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv. Mr. Uddyan Mukherjee, Adv.
	Mr. Tushar Mehta, Adv. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.
(State of Manipur)	Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv. Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
(State of Mizoram)	Mr. Ganesh Bapur T.R., Adv. Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
(State of Haryana)	Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
(State of Maharashtra)	Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

(State of U.P.) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvart Sharma, Adv.

(State of Sikkim) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for some of the respondents have already filed their counter affidavits but others have not. They shall do the needful within six weeks finally.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing on its turn when the pleadings are complete.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master